
 

 

 

 

 

APPENDIXES



Table Observation Result Cycle 1 

No Activities 
Grade 

1. The teacher organization (lesson and class) 

 1) Introducing and explanation of the material 

2) Asking questions 

3) Classroom management 

4) Time management 

5) Motivating students 

4 

4 

3 

3 

4 

2. The students’ activities  

 1) The students’ cooperation in group 

2) The students’ activeness in presenting the result of 

discussion 

3) The students’ attention toward other group presentations 

4) The students’ activeness in asking question 

5) The students’ activeness in answering question in group 

4 

3 

 

4 

4 

3 

3. The students’ behaviour in teaching learning process  

 1) Students pay attention when the teacher deliver the 

material 
2) Students often ask the teacher about the lesson material 

3) The students can finish their tasks on time 

4) Students are active during learning process 

5) The students are interested in reading activity by using 

group resume method. 

4 

 
3 

3 

3 

4 

 

SUM 53 

Maximum Score 75 

Percentage  71% 
 

Grade:  

5 = always 4 = often  3 = sometimes  2 = seldom  1 = never 

Information Sum Persentage 

Always - - 

Often 8 53% 

Sometimes 7 47% 

Seldom - - 

Never - - 



Table Result of Questionnaire Cycle 1. 

No Name 
Statement 

Sum 
Maximum 

Score 

Percentage 

% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 AAN 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 34 40 85% 

2 DO 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 35 40 88% 

3 ES 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 35 40 88% 

4 FNR 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 35 40 88% 

5 FJAN 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 36 40 90% 

6 ILS 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 35 40 88% 

7 IH 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 37 40 93% 

8 KNP 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 36 40 90% 

9 NDS 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 34 40 85% 

10 PPR 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 39 40 98% 

11 RS 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 34 40 85% 

12 RR 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 31 40 78% 

13 SP 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 32 40 80% 

14 TF 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 31 40 78% 

15 YA 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 30 40 75% 

Average 3,0 3,5 3,5 3,9 3,8 3,7 3,5 3,2 3,1 3,1 514 600 86% 

 

Grade: 

Strongly Agree  = 4    Agree  = 3      Disagree = 2     Strongly Disagree= 1 

No Statement Percentage 

1 Teachers deliver the material with clear and fun 75% 

2 Teacher’s attention evenly split in the classroom 85% 

3 The material provided by the teacher interest the attention of students 87% 

4 I like to learn by way of cooperative ( group ) 98% 

5 I am more interested in learning the methods of the group resumes 95% 

6 Methods resume facilitate group learning process 92% 

7 Application of the method is easy and fun group resumes 87% 

8 Text provided by the teacher is interesting 80% 

9 I like to learn and read the text provided by the teacher 78% 

10 The text is easy to understand that the teacher 80% 

 

 

 



Table Students’ Score in Test Cycle 1. 

No 
Students 

Code 
Score Information 

1 AAN 66 Fail 

2 DO 71 Success 

3 ES 46 Fail 

4 FNR 49 Fail 

5 FJAN 66 Fail 

6 ILS 71 Success 

7 IH 57 Fail 

8 KNP 60 Fail 

9 NDS 43 Fail 

10 PPR 46 Fail 

11 RS 77 Success 

12 RR 71 Success 

13 SP 66 Fail 

14 TF 31 Fail 

15 YA 57 Fail 

 Note:  

  Passing Grade : 70 

Information Sum Persentage 

Success  4 26,67% 

Fail 11 73,33% 

 



Table Observation Result Cycle II 

No Activities 
Grade 

1. The teacher organization (lesson and class) 

 1) Introducing and explanation of the material 

2) Asking questions 

3) Classroom management 

4) Time management 

5) Motivating students 

5 

4 

5 

5 

4 

2. The students’ activities  

 1) The students’ cooperation in group 

2) The students’ activeness in presenting the result of 

discussion 

3) The students’ attention toward other group 

presentations 

4) The students’ activeness in asking question 

5) The students’ activeness in answering question in 

group 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

5 

4 

3. The students’ behaviour in teaching learning process  

 1) Students pay attention when the teacher deliver the 

material 

2) Students often ask the teacher about the lesson 

material 

3) The students can finish their tasks on time 

4) Students are active during learning process 

5) The students are interested in reading activity by 

using group resume method. 

5 

 

4 

 

4 

5 

4 

 

SUM 66 

Maximum Score 75 

Percentage 88% 

Grade:  

5 = always 4 = often  3 = sometimes  2 = seldom  1 = never 

Information Sum Persentage 

Always 6 40% 

Often 9 60% 

Sometimes - - 

Seldom - - 

Never - - 

 



 Table Result of Questionnaire Cycle 2 

No Name 
Statement 

Sum 
Maximum 

Score 

Percentage 

% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 AAN 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 33 40 83% 

2 DO 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 38 40 95% 

3 ES 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 36 40 90% 

4 FNR 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 34 40 85% 

5 FJAN 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 35 40 88% 

6 ILS 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 33 40 83% 

7 IH 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 37 40 93% 

8 KNP 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 35 40 88% 

9 NDS 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 31 40 78% 

10 PPR 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 34 40 85% 

11 RS 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 33 40 83% 

12 RR 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 37 40 93% 

13 SP 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 29 40 73% 

14 TF 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 34 40 85% 

15 YA 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 40 40 100% 

Average 3,3 3,5 3,3 3,6 3,7 3,7 3,5 3,3 3,3 3,3 519 600 87% 

 

Grade: 

Strongly Agree  = 4    Agree  = 3      Disagree = 2     Strongly Disagree= 1 

No Statement Percentage 

1 Teachers deliver the material with clear and fun 83% 

2 Teacher’s attention evenly split in the classroom 88% 

3 The material provided by the teacher interest the attention of students 83% 

4 I like to learn by way of cooperative ( group ) 90% 

5 I am more interested in learning the methods of the group resumes 93% 

6 Methods resume facilitate group learning process 92% 

7 Application of the method is easy and fun group resumes 87% 

8 Text provided by the teacher is interesting 83% 

9 I like to learn and read the text provided by the teacher 83% 

10 The text is easy to understand that the teacher 82% 

 

 



Table Result of Test Cycle II 

No 
Students 

Code 
Score Information 

1 AAN 77 Success 

2 DO 71 Success 

3 ES 74 Success 

4 FNR 74 Success 

5 FJAN 77 Success 

6 ILS 83 Success 

7 IH 74 Success 

8 KNP 71 Success 

9 NDS 80 Success 

10 PPR 77 Success 

11 RS 83 Success 

12 RR 77 Success 

13 SP 77 Success 

14 TF 74 Success 

15 YA 77 Success 

 

Note:  

   Passing Grade : 70 

Information Sum Percentage 

Success  15 100% 

Fail - - 

 



Graphic Enhancement Cycle 1 to Cycle 2 

No Information Percentage 

1 Observation Result Cycle I 71% 

2 Observation Result Cycle II 88% 

  

3 Questionnaire Result Cycle I 86% 

4 Questionnaire Result Cycle II 87% 

  

5 Test Result Cycle I 27% 

6 Test Result Cycle II 73% 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


